Adjusted diluted earnings per share from continuing operations attributable
to TechnipFMC plc $ (0.03)

Three Months Ended

March 31, 2020

Income (loss)
from continuing

operations
attributable to
TechnipFMC

plc

Income
attributable to
non-controlling

interest from
continuing
operations

Provision
(benefit) for
income taxes

Net interest
expense

Income (loss)
before net

interest expense
and income

taxes (Operating
profit)

Depreciation
and

amortization

Earnings before
net interest

expense, income
taxes,

depreciation and
amortization
(EBITDA)

TechnipFMC plc, as reported $ (3,234.8) $ 6.9 $ (23.2) $ 23.0 $ (3,228.1) $ 108.7 $ (3,119.4)

Charges and (credits):

Impairment and other charges  3,159.9  28.1  —  3,188.0  —  3,188.0

Restructuring and other charges  4.5  1.5  —  6.0  —  6.0

Direct COVID-19 expenses  3.9  1.2  —  5.1  —  5.1

Purchase price accounting adjustment  6.5  2.0  —  8.5  (8.5)  —

Adjusted financial measures $ (60.0) $ 6.9 $ 9.6 $ 23.0 $ (20.5) $ 100.2 $ 79.7

Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations attributable to
TechnipFMC plc, as reported $ (7.23)
Adjusted diluted earnings per share from continuing operations attributable
to TechnipFMC plc $ (0.13)

TechnipFMC.com Page 19 of 22

Exhibit 7

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2021

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign
Exchange,

net and
Other Total

Revenue $ 1,386.5 $ 245.5 $ — $ — $ 1,632.0

Operating profit (loss), as reported (pre-tax) $ 37.0 $ 8.2 $ (28.8) $ 498.2 $ 514.6

Charges and (credits):
Impairment and other charges  15.7  0.1  3.0  —  18.8
Restructuring and other charges  4.0  2.7  —  —  6.7
(Income) loss from investment in Technip Energies  —  —  —  (470.1)  (470.1)

Subtotal  19.7  2.8  3.0  (470.1)  (444.6)

Adjusted Operating profit (loss)  56.7  11.0  (25.8)  28.1  70.0

Depreciation and amortization  78.4  15.9  0.9  —  95.2

Adjusted EBITDA $ 135.1 $ 26.9 $ (24.9) $ 28.1 $ 165.2

Operating profit margin, as reported  2.7 %  3.3 %  31.5 %

Adjusted Operating profit margin  4.1 %  4.5 %  4.3 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin  9.7 %  11.0 %  10.1 %

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2020

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign
Exchange,

net Total
Revenue $ 1,253.1 $ 329.5 $ — $ — $ 1,582.6

Operating profit (loss), as reported (pre-tax) $ (2,750.7) $ (424.0) $ (30.3) $ (23.1) $ (3,228.1)

Charges and (credits):
Impairment and other charges  2,776.5  411.5  —  —  3,188.0
Restructuring and other charges*  (6.9)  11.8  1.1  —  6.0
Direct COVID-19 expenses  4.0  1.1  —  —  5.1
Purchase price accounting adjustments  8.5  —  —  —  8.5

Subtotal  2,782.1  424.4  1.1  —  3,207.6

Adjusted Operating profit (loss)  31.4  0.4  (29.2)  (23.1)  (20.5)

Adjusted Depreciation and amortization  73.4  24.1  2.7  —  100.2

Adjusted EBITDA $ 104.8 $ 24.5 $ (26.5) $ (23.1) $ 79.7

Operating profit margin, as reported  -219.5 %  -128.7 %  -204.0 %

Adjusted Operating profit margin  2.5 %  0.1 %  -1.3 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin  8.4 %  7.4 %  5.0 %

TechnipFMC.com Page 20 of 22

Exhibit 8

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

March 31,
2021

December 31,
2020

Cash and cash equivalents $ 752.8 $ 1,269.2
Short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt  (96.8)  (624.7)
Long-term debt, less current portion  (2,434.3)  (2,835.5)
Net debt $ (1,778.3) $ (2,191.0)

Net (debt) cash, is a non-GAAP financial measure reflecting cash and cash equivalents, net of debt. Management uses this non-